
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  San Diego State 272 272 544 -32
2  New Mexico  278 275 553 -23
3  UNLV 274 281 555 -21
4  Colorado State 284 273 557 -19

T5  Wyoming, U. of 280 282 562 -14
T5  San Jose State 279 283 562 -14
7  Fresno State 278 290 568 -8
8  Boise State 288 290 578 +2

T9  Nevada 292 292 584 +8
T9  Air Force 290 294 584 +8
11  Utah State Univ. 302 294 596 +20

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Christoph Bleier  Colorado State 67  67  134  -10 
T2    Albert Boneta  New Mexico  70  65  135  -9 
T2    Caden Fioroni  UNLV 66  69  135  -9 
T2    Shea Lague  San Diego State 68  67  135  -9 
T2    Dylan Oyama  San Diego State 67  68  135  -9 
T6    Justin Hastings  San Diego State 71  65  136  -8 
T6    Brett Sawaia  UNLV 69  67  136  -8 
T8    Connor Jones  Colorado State 70  67  137  -7 
T8    Matthew Manganello  Fresno State 66  71  137  -7 
T10    Zubair Firdaus  San Jose State 66  72  138  -6 
T10    Youssef Guezzale  San Diego State 66  72  138  -6 
T12    Bastien Amat  New Mexico  69  70  139  -5 
T12    Tyler Severin  Wyoming, U. of 71  68  139  -5 
T14    Jimmy Dales  Wyoming, U. of 69  71  140  -4 
T14    Kristopher Stiles  San Jose State 71  69  140  -4 
T16    Max Charles  Boise State 69  72  141  -3 
T16    Kirby Coe-Kirkham  Wyoming, U. of 69  72  141  -3 
T16    Isaac Layne  Air Force 69  72  141  -3 
T16    Joseph Lloyd  Fresno State 70  71  141  -3 
T16    Kotaro Murata  San Jose State 70  71  141  -3 
T16    Ben Sawaia  UNLV 68  73  141  -3 
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1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   San Diego State 272  272       544  -32 

T3  2   New Mexico  278  275       553  -23 
2  3   UNLV 274  281       555  -21 
7  4   Colorado State 284  273       557  -19 
6  T5   Wyoming, U. of 280  282       562  -14 
5  T5   San Jose State 279  283       562  -14 

T3  7   Fresno State 278  290       568  -8 
8  8   Boise State 288  290       578  +2 

10  T9   Nevada 292  292       584  +8 
9  T9   Air Force 290  294       584  +8 

11  11   Utah State Univ. 302  294       596  +20 
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Dates: Apr 28 - Apr 30 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T5 1   Christoph Bleier  Colorado State  67  67       134  -10   
T7 T2   Shea Lague  San Diego State  68  67       135  -9   
T18 T2   Albert Boneta  New Mexico  70  65       135  -9   
T5 T2   Dylan Oyama  San Diego State  67  68       135  -9   
T1 T2   Caden Fioroni  UNLV  66  69       135  -9   
T23 T6   Justin Hastings  San Diego State  71  65       136  -8   
T12 T6   Brett Sawaia  UNLV  69  67       136  -8   
T18 T8   Connor Jones  Colorado State  70  67       137  -7   
T1 T8   Matthew Manganello  Fresno State  66  71       137  -7   
T1 T10   Zubair Firdaus  San Jose State  66  72       138  -6   
T1 T10   Youssef Guezzale  San Diego State  66  72       138  -6   
T23 T12   Tyler Severin  Wyoming, U. of  71  68       139  -5   
T12 T12   Bastien Amat  New Mexico  69  70       139  -5   
T12 T14   Jimmy Dales  Wyoming, U. of  69  71       140  -4   
T23 T14   Kristopher Stiles  San Jose State  71  69       140  -4   
T12 T16   Max Charles  Boise State  69  72       141  -3   
T12 T16   Isaac Layne  Air Force  69  72       141  -3   
T12 T16   Kirby Coe-Kirkham  Wyoming, U. of  69  72       141  -3   
T18 T16   Kotaro Murata  San Jose State  70  71       141  -3   
T18 T16   Joseph Lloyd  Fresno State  70  71       141  -3   
T23 T16   Brandon Shong  New Mexico  71  70       141  -3   
T7 T16   Ben Sawaia  UNLV  68  73       141  -3   
T34 T23   Rasmus Hjelm  Colorado State  73  69       142  -2   
T23 T23   Jaren Calkins  Wyoming, U. of  71  71       142  -2   
T32 T23   Carson Herron  New Mexico  72  70       142  -2   
T7 T26   Keita Okada  Nevada  68  75       143  -1   
T7 T26   Gavyn Knight  Boise State  68  75       143  -1   
T23 T26   Tyler Kowack  San Diego State  71  72       143  -1   
T7 T26   Matthew Watkins  New Mexico  68  75       143  -1   
T32 30   Caleb Shetler  San Jose State  72  72       144  E   
T43 T31   Davis Bryant  Colorado State  75  70       145  +1   
T34 T31   Patrick Azevedo  Wyoming, U. of  73  72       145  +1   
T34 T31   George Leigh  UNLV  73  72       145  +1   
T23 T31   Yuki Moriyama  UNLV  71  74       145  +1   
T34 T35   Alex Maxwell  Nevada  73  73       146  +2   
T34 T35   Cole Rueck  Boise State  73  73       146  +2   
T18 T35   Cameron Kahle  Air Force  70  76       146  +2   
T23 T35   Matthew Sutherland  Fresno State  71  75       146  +2   
T40 T39   Peyton Callens  Nevada  74  73       147  +3   
T46 T39   Carl Corpus  San Jose State  76  71       147  +3   
T40 T39   Jake Bettencourt  Fresno State  74  73       147  +3   
T23 T39   Jaden Hunter  Fresno State  71  76       147  +3   
T43 T43   Esteban Jaramillo  Utah State Univ.  75  73       148  +4   
T46 T43   Christopher Park  Air Force  76  72       148  +4   

T49 45   Tom Patterson  Nevada  77  72       149  +5 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T40 46   Jay Pabin  Colorado State  74  76       150  +6   
T51 T47   Josh Pehrson  Utah State Univ.  78  73       151  +7   
T46 T47   John Cook  Utah State Univ.  76  75       151  +7   
T49 T47   Alvaro Fonseca  Air Force  77  74       151  +7   
55 T50   Trey Davis  Nevada  80  74       154  +10   

T34 T50   Luis Gerardo Cantú  Utah State Univ.  73  81       154  +10   
T51 52   Alex Talbot  Boise State  78  79       157  +13   
T43 53   Brooks Morrell  Air Force  75  83       158  +14   

54   Will OConnor  Boise State  70       70  -2   
55   Javier Vasquez  Utah State Univ.  73       73  +1   

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2023, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Mountain West Championship
OMNI Tucson National

Tucson, AZ
2023 MW Championship 

Dates: Apr 28 - Apr 30 



Mountain West Championship
OMNI Tucson National

Tucson, AZ
2023 MW Championship 

Dates: Apr 28 - Apr 30 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 San Diego State 272 272 544

T2 Shea Lague (1) 68 67 135

T2 Dylan Oyama (4) 67 68 135

T6 Justin Hastings (2) 71 65 136

T10 Youssef Guezzale (3) 66 72 138

T26 Tyler Kowack (5) 71 72 143

2 New Mexico 278 275 553

T2 Albert Boneta (3) 70 65 135

T12 Bastien Amat (1) 69 70 139

T16 Brandon Shong (5) 71 70 141

T23 Carson Herron (4) 72 70 142

T26 Matthew Watkins (2) 68 75 143

3 UNLV 274 281 555

T2 Caden Fioroni (1) 66 69 135

T6 Brett Sawaia (5) 69 67 136

T16 Ben Sawaia (3) 68 73 141

T31 Yuki Moriyama (2) 71 74 145

T31 George Leigh (4) 73 72 145

4 Colorado State 284 273 557

1 Christoph Bleier (2) 67 67 134

T8 Connor Jones (3) 70 67 137

T23 Rasmus Hjelm (4) 73 69 142

T31 Davis Bryant (1) 75 70 145

46 Jay Pabin (5) 74 76 150

T5 Wyoming, U. of 280 282 562

T12 Tyler Severin (5) 71 68 139

T14 Jimmy Dales (4) 69 71 140

T16 Kirby Coe-Kirkham (2) 69 72 141

T23 Jaren Calkins (1) 71 71 142

T31 Patrick Azevedo (3) 73 72 145

T5 San Jose State 279 283 562

T10 Zubair Firdaus (4) 66 72 138

T14 Kristopher Stiles (5) 71 69 140

T16 Kotaro Murata (3) 70 71 141

30 Caleb Shetler (1) 72 72 144

T39 Carl Corpus (2) 76 71 147

7 Fresno State 278 290 568

T8 Matthew Manganello (2) 66 71 137

T16 Joseph Lloyd (4) 70 71 141

T35 Matthew Sutherland (1) 71 75 146

T39 Jake Bettencourt (3) 74 73 147

T39 Jaden Hunter (5) 71 76 147
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Boise State 288 290 578

T16 Max Charles (1) 69 72 141

T26 Gavyn Knight (4) 68 75 143

T35 Cole Rueck (2) 73 73 146

52 Alex Talbot (3) 78 79 157

54 Will OConnor (6) 70 70

T9 Nevada 292 292 584

T26 Keita Okada (4) 68 75 143

T35 Alex Maxwell (1) 73 73 146

T39 Peyton Callens (2) 74 73 147

45 Tom Patterson (5) 77 72 149

T50 Trey Davis (3) 80 74 154

T9 Air Force 290 294 584

T16 Isaac Layne (1) 69 72 141

T35 Cameron Kahle (2) 70 76 146

T43 Christopher Park (3) 76 72 148

T47 Alvaro Fonseca (4) 77 74 151

53 Brooks Morrell (5) 75 83 158

11 Utah State Univ. 302 294 596

T43 Esteban Jaramillo (1) 75 73 148

T47 John Cook (4) 76 75 151

T47 Josh Pehrson (5) 78 73 151

T50 Luis Gerardo Cantú (3) 73 81 154

55 Javier Vasquez (6) 73 73
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Par 3 Scoring
C. Fioroni UNLV 2.63 -3 
D. Oyama SDSU 2.75 -2 
J. Lloyd Fresno St. 2.88 -1 
K. Stiles SJSU 2.88 -1 
C. Park Air Force 2.88 -1 
S. Lague SDSU 2.88 -1 
Z. Firdaus SJSU 2.88 -1 
K. Murata SJSU 3.00 E 
M. Watkins New Mexico 3.00 E 
B. Sawaia UNLV 3.00 E 
K. Coe-Kirkham Wyoming 3.00 E 
M. Manganello Fresno St. 3.00 E 
B. Shong New Mexico 3.00 E 
B. Sawaia UNLV 3.00 E 
Y. Moriyama UNLV 3.00 E 
T. Kowack SDSU 3.00 E 
J. Calkins Wyoming 3.00 E 
J. Pehrson Utah State 3.00 E 
C. Rueck Boise St. 3.13 +1 
K. Okada Nevada 3.13 +1 
B. Amat New Mexico 3.13 +1 
M. Sutherland Fresno St. 3.13 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
A. Boneta New Mexico 3.65 -7 
B. Amat New Mexico 3.80 -4 
S. Lague SDSU 3.80 -4 
J. Hastings SDSU 3.80 -4 
D. Oyama SDSU 3.80 -4 
Y. Guezzale SDSU 3.85 -3 
M. Manganello Fresno St. 3.85 -3 
J. Dales Wyoming 3.90 -2 
K. Coe-Kirkham Wyoming 3.90 -2 
T. Severin Wyoming 3.90 -2 
B. Sawaia UNLV 3.90 -2 
Y. Moriyama UNLV 3.90 -2 
C. Jones Colo. St. 3.90 -2 
C. Bleier Colo. St. 3.90 -2 
R. Hjelm Colo. St. 3.90 -2 
B. Shong New Mexico 3.95 -1 
K. Murata SJSU 3.95 -1 
C. Fioroni UNLV 3.95 -1 
G. Knight Boise St. 3.95 -1 
Z. Firdaus SJSU 4.00 E 
C. Kahle Air Force 4.00 E 
J. Lloyd Fresno St. 4.00 E 

Par 5 Scoring
C. Bleier Colo. St. 3.75 -10 
K. Okada Nevada 4.00 -8 
C. Jones Colo. St. 4.13 -7 
I. Layne Air Force 4.13 -7 
M. Charles Boise St. 4.13 -7 
C. Herron New Mexico 4.25 -6 
K. Stiles SJSU 4.25 -6 
C. Shetler SJSU 4.25 -6 
T. Severin Wyoming 4.25 -6 
B. Sawaia UNLV 4.25 -6 
J. Hastings SDSU 4.38 -5 
Z. Firdaus SJSU 4.38 -5 
C. Fioroni UNLV 4.38 -5 
A. Boneta New Mexico 4.38 -5 
G. Leigh UNLV 4.38 -5 
A. Talbot Boise St. 4.38 -5 
T. Patterson Nevada 4.38 -5 
C. Park Air Force 4.50 -4 
P. Azevedo Wyoming 4.50 -4 
C. Corpus SJSU 4.50 -4 
Y. Guezzale SDSU 4.50 -4 
D. Bryant Colo. St. 4.50 -4 

Eagles 
C. Bleier Colo. St. 2
K. Okada Nevada 2
J. Pabin Colo. St. 1
K. Murata SJSU 1
J. Calkins Wyoming 1
B. Sawaia UNLV 1
T. Severin Wyoming 1
Y. Guezzale SDSU 1
A. Boneta New Mexico 1
A. Talbot Boise St. 1
I. Layne Air Force 1
P. Callens Nevada 1
B. Sawaia UNLV 1
P. Azevedo Wyoming 1
M. Charles Boise St. 1
M. Watkins New Mexico 1
C. Herron New Mexico 1
C. Jones Colo. St. 1

Birdies 
A. Boneta New Mexico 12
M. Manganello Fresno St. 12
C. Fioroni UNLV 12
D. Oyama SDSU 12
Z. Firdaus SJSU 11
T. Patterson Nevada 11
S. Lague SDSU 11
K. Stiles SJSU 11
T. Severin Wyoming 10
J. Hastings SDSU 10
C. Bleier Colo. St. 10
B. Sawaia UNLV 10
B. Amat New Mexico 9
J. Bettencourt Fresno St. 9
C. Corpus SJSU 9
J. Dales Wyoming 9
K. Coe-Kirkham Wyoming 8
I. Layne Air Force 8
Y. Guezzale SDSU 8
G. Leigh UNLV 8
C. Park Air Force 8
M. Charles Boise St. 8

Pars 
C. Kahle Air Force 29
C. Rueck Boise St. 28
J. Hunter Fresno St. 27
B. Shong New Mexico 27
J. Lloyd Fresno St. 26
J. Pehrson Utah State 26
Y. Moriyama UNLV 25
M. Sutherland Fresno St. 25
C. Shetler SJSU 25
P. Callens Nevada 24
C. Jones Colo. St. 24
G. Knight Boise St. 24
J. Hastings SDSU 24
L. Cantú Utah State 24
S. Lague SDSU 23
K. Okada Nevada 23
B. Sawaia UNLV 23
P. Azevedo Wyoming 23
B. Amat New Mexico 23
A. Talbot Boise St. 23
K. Coe-Kirkham Wyoming 23
Y. Guezzale SDSU 23
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OMNI Tucson National
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2023 MW Championship 71.73 55

2 2023 MW Championship 72.02 55

 

Total Average Scores
2023 MW Championship 71.87 110

 

OMNI Tucson National: 2023 MW Championship
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 395     9 37 7 2   

2 5 535   5 27 22 1     

3 4 375     10 39 5 1   

4 3 170     12 35 6 2   

5 4 398     11 39 2 3   

6 4 425     6 40 9     

7 3 247     6 26 21 2   

8 5 587     19 33 3     

9 4 436     1 41 8 5   

10 5 511   5 24 19 6 1   

11 4 430     12 31 11   1 

12 3 183     9 30 15 1   

13 4 404     7 36 10 2   

14 4 404     14 38 3     

15 5 610     19 32 3 1   

16 4 428     13 34 7 1   

17 3 186     8 38 7 2   

18 4 470     9 19 13 9 5 

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 470 +0.69 

7 3 247 +0.35 

9 4 436 +0.31 

12 3 183 +0.15 

13 4 404 +0.13 

11 4 430 +0.05 

6 4 425 +0.05 

17 3 186 +0.05 

1 4 395 +0.04 

4 3 170 -0.04 

5 4 398 -0.05 

3 4 375 -0.05 

16 4 428 -0.07 

14 4 404 -0.20 

15 5 610 -0.25 

8 5 587 -0.29 

10 5 511 -0.47 

2 5 535 -0.65 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2023 MW Championship 71.73 55

2 2023 MW Championship 72.02 55

 

Total Average Scores
2023 MW Championship 71.87 110

 

OMNI Tucson National: 2023 MW Championship
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 395     7 42 6     

2 5 535   1 30 21 2 1   

3 4 375     7 33 14 1   

4 3 170     8 37 8 1 1 

5 4 398     10 40 5     

6 4 425   1 11 40 3     

7 3 247       27 27 1   

8 5 587   3 21 26 5     

9 4 436     7 44 3 1   

10 5 511   4 23 23 4 1   

11 4 430     11 38 4 1 1 

12 3 183     6 37 9 2 1 

13 4 404     7 34 12   2 

14 4 404     7 39 7 2   

15 5 610   3 21 25 5 1   

16 4 428     5 39 10 1   

17 3 186     4 41 9 1   

18 4 470     2 27 21 3 2 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 470 +0.58 

7 3 247 +0.53 

13 4 404 +0.24 

12 3 183 +0.18 

3 4 375 +0.16 

17 3 186 +0.13 

16 4 428 +0.13 

4 3 170 +0.09 

14 4 404 +0.07 

1 4 395 -0.02 

11 4 430 -0.04 

9 4 436 -0.04 

5 4 398 -0.09 

6 4 425 -0.18 

15 5 610 -0.36 

8 5 587 -0.40 

10 5 511 -0.45 

2 5 535 -0.51 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=8&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27850&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 470 +0.69 

7 3 247 +0.35 

9 4 436 +0.31 

12 3 183 +0.15 

13 4 404 +0.13 

11 4 430 +0.05 

6 4 425 +0.05 

17 3 186 +0.05 

1 4 395 +0.04 

4 3 170 -0.04 

5 4 398 -0.05 

3 4 375 -0.05 

16 4 428 -0.07 

14 4 404 -0.20 

15 5 610 -0.25 

8 5 587 -0.29 

10 5 511 -0.47 

2 5 535 -0.65 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 470 +0.58 

7 3 247 +0.53 

13 4 404 +0.24 

12 3 183 +0.18 

3 4 375 +0.16 

17 3 186 +0.13 

16 4 428 +0.13 

4 3 170 +0.09 

14 4 404 +0.07 

1 4 395 -0.02 

11 4 430 -0.04 

9 4 436 -0.04 

5 4 398 -0.09 

6 4 425 -0.18 

15 5 610 -0.36 

8 5 587 -0.40 

10 5 511 -0.45 

2 5 535 -0.51 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 395     16 79 13 2   

2 5 535   6 57 43 3 1   

3 4 375     17 72 19 2   

4 3 170     20 72 14 3 1 

5 4 398     21 79 7 3   

6 4 425   1 17 80 12     

7 3 247     6 53 48 3   

8 5 587   3 40 59 8     

9 4 436     8 85 11 6   

10 5 511   9 47 42 10 2   

11 4 430     23 69 15 1 2 

12 3 183     15 67 24 3 1 

13 4 404     14 70 22 2 2 

14 4 404     21 77 10 2   

15 5 610   3 40 57 8 2   

16 4 428     18 73 17 2   

17 3 186     12 79 16 3   

18 4 470     11 46 34 12 7 
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